

EAST LOTHIAN INTEGRATION JOINT BOARD REGISTER OF MEMBER'S INTERESTS

| Name of IJB Member | :Elizabeth Gordon |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Voting/Non Voting | :Voting |

| Registerable Interest | Description of Interest |
|----------------------------|---|
| Remuneration | Non-Executive Board Member of NHS Lothian From April 2023: Council Member of the Advertising Standards Authority; & Council Member of the Advertising Standards Authority (Broadcast) Director of the Advertising Standards Authority Limited; & Director of the Advertising Standards Authority (Broadcast) Limited |
| Other Roles | Member of Edinburgh IJB Member of Audit & Assurance Committee (Edinburgh IJB) Member of NHS Lothian Pharmacy Practices Committee Trustee NHS Lothian Charity (ex officio) |
| Contracts | None |
| Election Expenses | None |
| Houses, Land and Buildings | House in Edinburgh (jointly owned) |

| Registerable Interest | Description of Interest |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| Interest in Shares and Securities | None |
| Gifts and Hospitality | Note: subject to paragraphs 3.13-3.21 of the East Lothian IJB Code of Conduct, which states that members should not accept any gifts or hospitality (other than under the limited circumstances allowed), there is no longer any need to register gifts/hospitality. |
| Non-Financial Interests | Law Society of Scotland – Member (Solicitor's Roll only) Humanist Society of Scotland - Member |
| Close Family Members | Father was a dentist in NHS Lothian (retired November 2022) |

| Signature of IJB Member | :Elizabeth Gordon |
|---|---|
| Date | :04/05/23 |
| FOR OFFICE USE: | |
| Signature of the Clerk | :Fiona Currie |
| Date of Receipt by Clerk | :04/05.23 |
| Fiona Wilson Fiona Wilson Chief Officer & Standards Officer | of the East Lothian Integration Joint Board |